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Mondays		Evening Themes				Community Support & Fundraising 
Monday 4 July		4th July celebration and talk		
Monday 11 July		Bastille Day dinner and talk		10/7 Gordon Markets ($15,000 overall)
Monday 18 July		Youth Insearch 
Monday 25 July		Debate with Turramurra Club 
Monday 1 August	Talk on Spitfires				
Monday 8 August	Early Australian writers			12/8 Turramurra Trivia: Bo Hospital 
Monday 15 August 	Club Forum & presentation		14/8 Gordon Markets
Monday 22 August	Wine tasting 				22/8 Daffodil Day ($2,036)
Monday 29 August	The James Craig: Michael York				
Monday 5 September	River Cruising: Adele Mitchell		11/9 Gordon Markets
Monday 12 September	DG’s Visit to Club 			11/9 Clarke Rd School Barbeque
Monday 19 September	Annabel Chauncey: Uganda
Monday 26 September	First Direct Wireless Message: Jo Harris				
Monday 3 October	Labour Day				1/10 Pymble Pool opening ($382.25)
Monday 10 October	Rotary Awareness evening for public	9/10 Gordon Markets	
Monday 17 October	Austrian Night: Lotte Landl					
Monday 24 October	Al-Anon: Tony Evans 			27/10 Theatre fundraiser ($470.00)
Monday 31 October	Carers’ Night						
Monday 7 November	IT evening: Ian Ralph			13/11 Gordon Markets	
Monday 14 November	Polio Plus: Pam Pritchard			
Monday 21 November	PLC visitors; 10-on-me (vocational)	25-27/11 Insearch weekend
Monday 28 November	Eating for Life: Marilyn Kittle; RYLA 	30/11 Clarke Rd School speech day
Monday 5 December	AGM; Elevator Statement competition	11/12 Gordon Markets
Monday 12 December	Christmas Party				($975.00 raised for projects)
Monday 19 December	Christmas Break				20/12: Carols by Candlelight
Monday 26 December	Christmas Break				Tree of Joy; Xmas cakes ($3,000)
Monday 2 January 	Christmas Break				8/1 Gordon Markets
Monday 9 January	The Banjo: John Barclay		
Monday 16 January	Bowls night: social evening		17/1 RYLA dinner
Monday 23 January	Adele Mitchell: travel quiz
Monday 30 January	Denice Kelly: Bendigo Bank 		School Bus $2,000 Simplified Grant 
Monday 6 February	Ted Waters: community fund raising 	12/2 Gordon Markets
Monday 13 February	Pride of workmanship (vocational)
Monday 20 February	ROMAC: Philip Smith 				
Monday 27 February	Film night: Late Bloomers fundraiser	$723.00 raised
Monday 5 March		Visit to Macquarie University Library	11/3 Gordon Markets	
Monday 12 March	Dilly Bag: Diana Hanks	 		16-18/3: Conference (10 attendees)
Monday 19 March	Macquarie Park: Tom Sweeney		24-25/3: MUNA
Monday 26 March	Ross Lambert: social media Part1 		25/3: Cycle Classic ($24,533 raised)
Monday 2 April		Emyr Evans; MUNA			8/4 Gordon Markets	
Monday 9 April		Easter Monday
Monday 16 April		Rotary DVD on new ideas & open forum	21/4 Club Interacters help at PLC
Monday 23 April		Robin Millar: retirement planning    	District Assembly (9 attendees)
Monday 30 April		Rotary Awareness evening for public 	Bowel Scan collection ($3,720)
Monday 7 May		Ross Lambert: social media Part 2		19/4 Red Shield collection	
Monday 14 May		Restaurant evening: Ivan Cribb		9/5 RYDA
Monday 21 May		De Bono Hat day; Graeme	 & Lyn Davies	13/5 Gordon Markets
Monday 28 May		Rob Byrne (Polio Plus)			26/5 dinners-for-eight 
Monday 4 June		Lower North Shore Rotaracters		10/6 Gordon Markets	
Monday 11 June		Queen’s birthday				13/6 $1,000 for Shelterbox from PLC
Monday 18 June		3 x 10-on-me (vocational)			16/6 Trivia night fundraiser ($2,500)
Monday 25 June		Changeover 
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